MicroNode™ I/O
Compact Fieldbus and Ethernet I/O
with cLogic™ Control Engine
The MicroNode™ I/O product line provides high density, compact and economical I/O solutions
for popular DeviceNet™, Profibus®, EtherCAT®, and Ethernet Networks. In addition, the Ethernet
versions contain cLogic™, an on-board C-compiler to handle the distribution of real-time logic
tasks. No longer are you limited by network bandwidth, as you designate time critical tasks to
your I/O modules, where they belong.

Ordering Information
Pin-Outs
Ordering Information
DIDO Model Connector Combo Model Connector  Ethernet Combo Connector
Pin Signal Pin Signal Pin Signal Pin Signal Pin Signal Pin Signal
1 +24V IN 20 24V GND 1 24V GND 20 A GND 1 A GND 20 A GND
2 DIO9 21 24V GND 2 24V GND 21 A GND 2 AO0 21 AO1
3 DIO8 22 +24V IN 3 24V GND 22 AO0 3 AO2 22 AO3
4 24V GND 23 +24V IN 4 24V GND 23 AO1 4 -15V REF 23 -15V REF
5 +24V IN 24 5 24V GND 24 AO2 5 AI0 24 AI1
6 DIO7 25 24V GND 6 DIO7 25 AO3 6 AI2 25 AI3
7 DIO6 26 +24V IN 7 DIO6 26 AI0 7 AI4 26 AI5
8 24V GND 27 DIO15 8 DIO5 27 AI1 8 AI6 27 AI7
9 +24V IN 28 DIO14 9 DIO4 28 AI2 9 +15V REF 28 +15V REF
10 DIO5 29 24V GND 10 DIO3 29 AI3 10 24V GND 29 24V GND
11 DIO4 30 +24V IN 11 DIO2 30 AI4 11 24V GND 30 24V GND
12 24V GND 31 DIO13 12 DIO1 31 AI5 12 24V GND 31 DIO7
13 +24V IN 32 DIO12 13 DIO0 32 AI6 13 DIO6 32 DIO5
14 DIO3 33 24V GND 14 +24V IN 33 AI7 14 DIO4 33 DIO3
15 DIO2 34 +24V IN 15 +24V IN 34 +15V REF 15 DIO2 34 DIO1
16 24V GND 35 DIO11 16 +24V IN 35 +15V REF 16 DIO0 35 +24V IN
17 +24V IN 36 DIO10 17 +24V IN 36 -15V REF 17 +24V IN 36 +24V IN
18 DIO1 37 24V GND 18 +24V IN 37 -15V REF 18 +24V IN 37 +24V IN
19 DIO0 19 +24V IN 19 +24V IN
Ordering Information - Fieldbus Models
Model Number Part Number
 Analog     Digital Connector
IN OUT I/O Type Position
DeviceNet Combo AS00124-01 8 4 8 SNK FRONT
DeviceNet Combo AS00127-01 8 4 8 SRC FRONT
DeviceNet Combo AS00612-01 16 8 16 SRC FRONT
Profibus Combo AS00160-02 7 4 16 SRC FRONT
EtherCAT AS02232G-01 8 4 8 SNK FRONT
Ordering Information - Ethernet Models
Model Number Part Number
 Analog     Digital Connector
IN OUT I/O Type Position
Ethernet MB DIDO AS00239-01 0 0 16 SNK FRONT
Ethernet MB DIDO AS00249-01 0 0 16 SRC FRONT
Ethernet MB DIDO AS00246-01 8 4 8 SNK FRONT